Made for each other.

Gore has added Navy Blue to the range of GORE® TENARA® Sewing Thread colours! It's the perfect match for your favorite, durable navy marine fabric. Give your projects a custom, polished look with the premium outdoor sewing thread that's guaranteed to last a fabric's lifetime.



- Unaffected by UV sunlight
- · Weather-proof
- · Will not stain
- Designed for high-speed sewing
- Non-fading colours
- Backed by Gore's 15-year warranty



Tenara_®

SEWING THREAD

Navy Blue, like all TENARA® colours, is available in regular and heavy (3-ply) weights. Contact your distributor for details.



Your GORE® TENARA® Sewing Thread Distributor:

15 YEAR WARRANTY

GORE® TENARA® Sewing Thread will be delivered free from defects in material and workmanship and will not be damaged by exposure to sunlight, weather or water. W. L. Gore & Associates GmbH makes this warranty for a period of 15 years after purchase to all owners of a product stitched with GORE® TENARA® Sewing Thread.

This warranty covers the use of GORE® TENARA® Sewing Thread in all applications for sun protection (e.g. awnings, shade sails) and marine applications (e.g. tarpaulins, boat awnings and sails). This warranty does not cover defects resulting from improper sewing, abrasion, cuts, fires and the like.

W. L. Gore & Associates GmbH will replace sewing thread failing to meet this warranty or, should you prefer, will refund the price of the defective thread. In addition, Gore will pay the reasonable and customary expense of a repair by an authorised dealer, if the seam was entirely stitched with GORE® TENARA® Sewing Thread.

This warranty does not cover other costs that arise as an indirect result of the repair, such as transportation and installation costs.

This warranty does not in any way affect the purchaser's statutory rights.

To make a claim under this warranty please contact an authorized dealer or W. L. Gore & Associates GmbH.

W. L. GORE & ASSOCIATES GMBH

Hermann-Oberth-Straße 26 85640 Putzbrunn • Germany Tel: +49 (0) 89 4612 2211

Tel: +49 (0) 89 4612 2211 Email: fibers@wlgore.com



gore.com/tenara

FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY. Not for use in food, drug, cosmetic or medical device manufacturing, processing, or packaging operations.